Allowance for Market impairment losses

As set out in note 18.3 the Company's leasing arrangements expose it to market risk in the form of motor vehicle residual value

primarily relating to the PCP product and to voluntary terminations. In order to assess an allowance loss relating to these risks the

directors use assumptions including the extent to which customers are expected to return vehicles either at the end of the contract

or, in the case of voluntary terminations, during the term of the contract, the likely future value of the vehicles returned and the

associated costs of selling. Whilst the assumptions are based on management's best estimate of the likely outcome, it is possible

that actual outcomes will be significantly different. The residual value provision included within the accounts is £238,000 (2018:

£219,000). The severe stress downside scenario, from experience, could result in a 25% drop in peak to trough used car values.

A 5% increase in the likelihood that such scenario occurs at the expense of base case would increase the provision by £9,000

and, conversely, a 5% reduction would decrease the provision by £9,000.

15  International Motors Finance Limited (registered number: 02956040)

3.
   2019   2018

   £'000   £'000

Interest income

From finance lease and hire purchase contracts 5,766 6,088

-   2

1,590 1,541

Group interest income (see note 17) 52 14

7,408 7,645

Interest expense

Group interest expense (see note 17) (2,154) (2,139)

Other interest expense (see note 17) (1) (16)

(2,155) (2,155)

Net interest income 5,253 5,490

4.
   2019   2018

   £'000   £'000

Fee and commission income
Loan fees receivable 741 804

5.

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3   Total

   £'000   £'000   £'000   £'000

(9) (43) (295) (347)

137 (10) 17 144

(5) 84 5 84

123 31 (273) (119)

135 31 (273) (107)

(12) -   -   (12)

123 31 (273) (119)

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3   Total

   £'000   £'000   £'000   £'000

31 December 2018

21 (32) (255) (266)

94 19 (6) 107

94 35 45 174

209 22 (216) 15

201 17 (216) 2

8 5 -   13

209 22 (216) 15

Loans and advances to customers

Fee and commission income

(Additions) / Repayments

From personal loans

In respect of:

Impact of transfers between stages

Other changes in credit quality

From other loans and advances

Other changes in credit quality

Repayments

In respect of:

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2019

Impact of transfers between stages

31 December 2019

Commitments to lend

Credit impairment (losses)/gains

Loans and advances to customers

Commitments to lend

Net interest income

16  International Motors Finance Limited (registered number: 02956040)